(l) The Trustee hereby irrevocably elects to be treated as fully secured for the 

purposes of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding involving the Issuer. 

ARTICLE II 

AUTHORIZATION AND DETAILS OF ISSUER LOAN AND BONDS 

Section 2.01. Bonds Authorized. 

There is hereby authorized the issuance of Seventy-Five Million Dollars 

($75,000,000) of revenue bonds designated “Montgomery County, Maryland Economic 

Development Revenue Bonds (Georgetown Preparatory School Project), Series 2020” for 

purposes of financing and refinancing the Project. 

The Bonds shall be registered as to principal and interest and shall be in